
M/WBE Summary  
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan were 4.04% African American; 9.19% Hispanic;  
0.04% Native /Asian; and 2.45% WBE.  Participation for this change order: 
 
 
NON M/WBE – PRIME    $8,847.60 5.00% 
BRH-Garver Construction, LP of Houston, TX  $8,847.60 5.00% 
    
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  $168,104.40 95.00% 
(FW) Texas Road and Utilities, Inc., Austin, TX (Pipeline)  $168,104.40 95.00% 
  
Overall participation based on contract expenditures as of December 31, 2012: 

 
PRIME:  
13.68 % Non M/WBE    

 
SUBCONTRACTORS: 
4.18% African American; 3.51% Hispanic; 0.19% Native/Asian; 32.68% WBE; and 45.76% Non M/WBE 
 
TOTAL: 
4.18% African American; 3.51% Hispanic; 0.19% Native/Asian; 32.68% WBE; and 59.44% Non M/WBE 

 


